
Mothers' Club Advisory Board 2023-2024

Phone Email
All Night Party/Graduation
Jessica Bryan 734-277-7950 jessicasilvermanbryan@yahoo.com
Colleen Jogan
Alumni Representative 

Art Representative/Art Fest
Michelle Parikh 314-920-5624 meparikh76@gmail.com
Tom Szmrecsanyi 313-432-3559 szmrect@gpschools.org
Athletic Boosters Representative

Band / Orchestra Representative
Amy Webster amyjowebster@hotmail.com
Board of Education Representative
Rebecca Fannon 313-432-3007 fannonr@gpschools.org
Choir Representative
Jacqueline Mathis Knuth 917-647-7096 jacquelineknuth@me.com
Renee Jakubowski 313-806-4542 gobluerb@yahoo.com
Cleminson Hall Decorating
Monique Lenhard

College/Trades Night

Community Partnership
Jocelyn Padden 313-300-4311 jpadden1212@gmail.com
CVS Window Updates
Heidi Schindlebeck 815-275-8834 wholebodyheidi.com
Date with the Devil / Annual Fundraiser

Development
TBD
Directory
Tricia Bower (Printer) 586-206-7375 tricia@skipprinting.com
Sara Koch 313-686-8404 sarar.comkoch@gmail
Faculty Events
Blanchy Kaminski 313-938-4652 blanchy.kaminski@gmail.com

mailto:jessicasilvermanbryan@yahoo.com
mailto:fannonr@gpschools.org
mailto:tricia@skipprinting.com


Renee Jakubowski 313-806-4542 gobluerb@yahoo.com
Gardeners

High Pointes Editor
Ellen Dennehy 313-212-1787 ellendennehy037@gmail.com
Holiday Tea
TBD

Holiday Walk
Off year
Sonya Ackman 313-378-6187 sonyaackman@gmail.com
Homecoming .-
Mary Jane Haindl 313-633-8121 mjhaindl@googlemail.com
Membership
Steve Justin smjustin01@gmail.com
PTO Council

Publicity and Communications
Jessica Bryan 734-277-7950 jessicasilvermanbryan@yahoo.com
School Store Chairs
Mary Jane Haindl 313-633-8121 mjhaindl@googlemail.com
Jennifer Kelly 313-908-0764 kellyfamily115@gmail.com
School Store Bankers
Karen Lawrence 313-595-5509 karen3law@gmail.com
Margaret Nelson 313-318-6608 407cloverly@gmail.com
Lynne Williams 313-610-8614 Ishinewilliams@att.net
Marica Ostrowski 313-608-3811 Maricao3@gmail.com
Andrew Carr 248-890-5040 Andrewharr@gmail.com
Heather Klepp 313-318-6608 heather.klepp@gmail.com
Jennifer Kelly 313-908-0764 kellyfamily115@gmail.com
 
Volunteers

Website
Jessica Bryan 734-277-7950 jessicasilvermanbryan@yahoo.com
Senior Class Sponsors
Katie Parent parentk@gpschools.org
Ali & Zach Carr 313-300-5910 aliciakcarr@hotmail.com
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Marissa & Tony Cavaliere 586-822-1062 marissa@pointerealestate.com
Don & Lauri (Read) Kuhnlein 313-717-8777 Lauri.read@gmail.com
Taryn Isaacs tarynleiaisaacs@gmail.com
Amber Everham 313-410-8043 ambereverham@sbcglobal.net
Junior Class Sponsors
Shannon Sugamele sugames@gpschools.org
Helena & Alfie Flores 313-434-5693 alfieandhelena@gmail.com
Renee & Matt Jakubowski 313-806-4542 gobluerb@yahoo.com
Ann and Matt Turnbull 313-310-3274 gpturnbull@comcast.net
Colleen and Tim Jogan 913-221-9064 colleenjogan@gmail.com
Heidi Schindlbeck 815-275-8834 wholebodyheidi@gmail.com
Lynn Simoncini 313-655-7233 lynn.simoncini@gtb.com
Jennifer Kendall 201-679-0523 jajkendall@yahoo.com
Sophomore Class Sponsors
Kendra Caralis caralik@gpschools.org
Michelle & Tony Agosta aagosta@clarkhill.com
Sherette & Matthew Cline 313-969-3255 sherette7769@yahoo.com
Jan Squitieri sjsquitieri@yahoo.com
Parveen & Aamir Siddiqui 313-402-9785 parveensiddiqui@comcast.net
Lisa Biter
Michelle & Parag Parikh 314-920-5624 meparikh76@gmail.com
Freshmen Class Sponsors (2025)
Nicole Westfall westfn@gpschools.org

Requested from Nicole.

Student Association
Meg Pierce piercem2@gpschools.org
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